09-20-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States, Patent and Trademark Office

103309485 _ET

IRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 90.61 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Pavia Health Management Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? IXI No Group, Inc. D/B/A PAvia Health Name: Metro Holdings, Inc. Internal Maramar Plaza Ste. 905/906 Individual(s) Association Address: Street Address: 101 San Patricio Ave. General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: Puerto Rico City: Guaynabo __ Other _ State: Puerto Rico Citizenship (see guidelines)_ USA Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) August 11,2006 x Corporation Citizenship Puerto Rico X Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ___ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial Number 78912384 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 09/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000214 78912384 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Metro Holdings, Inc. Internal Address: PO Box 3180 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: __ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Carolina a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Puerto Rico Zip: 00984 Expiration Date Phone Number: 787-625-8761 O b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: <u>787-625-8543</u> Authorized User Name Email Address: mcapo@firstmedisal.com 9. Signature: August 11, 2006 **3**ignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK: PAVIAHEALTH & LOGO, serial number 78912384

WHEREAS, PaviaHealth Management Group, Inc. d/b/a PaviaHealth, ("Assignor") a duly organized and existing corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, with its principal place of business at 4th Floor, 253 San Jorge St., San Jorge II Bldg., San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00907 has adopted and used for its business the Trademark set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, **Metro Holdings, Inc.**, ("Assignee") a duly organized and existing corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, with its principal place of business at 101 San Patricio, Ave. Maramar Plaza, Ste. 905/906, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, 00966, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for future infringement thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one million one hundred twenty five thousand dollars (\$1,125,000) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor. To the extent that Trademark registration has been sought and is pending, Assignor agrees, at its own expense, to execute, deliver and perform all reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to obtain and secure registration of the Trademark.

Assignor: Pavia Management Group, Inc.

d/b/a PaviaHealth

Name: Kevin Barkman

Title: Executive Vice President Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0350

Eduardo Artau Gómez

Assignee: Metro Holdings, Inc.

Name:

Affidavit No. 4859

Acknowledged and subscribed to before me by Kevin Barkman, of legal age, married, an executive, and a resident of Winter Park, Florida, in his capacity as Executive Vice President of PaviaHealth Management Group, Inc. d/b/a PaviaHealth, and by Eduardo Artau Gómez, of legal age, married, an executive, and a resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, in his capacity as President of Metro Holdings, Inc., both of whom I personally know, in San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 11th day of August, 2006.

ANAS NOTARIO NOTARIO

Notary Public

latte Mon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0351

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number	Owner	Goods and Services
Pavia Hospital & Logo	Application filed on June 20, 2006. Assigned serial number 78912481.	Hospital Pavia Santurce, Inc.	Hospital administration services; and hospital management.
PaviaHealth & Logo	Application filed on June 20, 2006. Assigned serial number 78912384.	PaviaHealth Management Group, Inc. d/b/a PaviaHealth	Hospital administration services; and hospital management.

State Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Goods and Services
Hospital Pavia & Logo	Application filed on June 9, 2006. Assigned registration number 68960. Previously registered under number 34560.	Hospital Pavia Santurce, Inc.	Hospital services, including the operation, administration and management of a hospital or hospitals and related activities.
PaviaHealth & Logo	Application filed on June 9, 2006. Assigned registration number 68959. Previously registered under number 40994.	PaviaHealth Management Group, Inc. d/b/a PaviaHealth	Operation, administration and management of a hospital or hospitals and related activities.
Pavia Management*	Registered on May 13, 1994. Assigned registration number 34552.	Pavia Health Holding Company, Inc., successor in interest of Pavia Management, Inc.	Hospital management services.
Hospital Perea	Registered on August 1, 1997. Assigned registration number 40993.	Clinica Perea, Inc.	Hospital management services, health and medical services in general.

^{*} Registration was not renewed at expiration.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/19/2006 REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0352

10